Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Janssens	01/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alternative Construction Company, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Fifth Avenue Suite 1650
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5827458
Patent Number:	6438906
Patent Number:	5373678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)810-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tgamon@amonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alternative Construction Company, Inc.

Address Line 1: 500 5th Avenue Suite 1650
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus Friedman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent No. 5373678#page1.tif source=Patent No. 5827458#page1.tif source=Patent No. 6438906#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0701

500036593

3120.00 582

ASSIGNMENT made as of January 21, 2005 by Paul Janssens, an individual residing at 992 Winterberry Drive, Marco Island, Florida 34145 ("Assignor"), to Alternative Construction Company, Inc., a Florida corporation with offices at 1900 S. Harbor City Blvd., Suite 315, Melbourne, FL 32955 ("Assignee").

Letters patent of the United States have been issued to Francis J. Hesser and Al Demopolis, the Inventors and sold to the Assignor for a structural panel system which are numbered 5,373,678 and dated December 20, 1994.

The Assignor is the sole owner of said patent and of all rights thereunder.

The Assignee wishes to acquire all interest in the improvement and the patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said letters patent, said interest to extend to the full end of the term for which the letters patent or any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Paul Janssens

State of Florida County of Collier

) ss.:

On the 21 day of January 2005, before me personally came Paul Janssens, who acknowledged that he resides at 992 Winterberry Drive, Marco Island, FL 34145 and he is the individual who executed the accompanying Patent Assignment.

Notary

PATENT

REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0702

December 5, 2005

ASSIGNMENT made as of January 21, 2005 by Paul Janssens, an individual residing at 992 Winterberry Drive, Marco Island, Florida 34145 ("Assignor"), to Alternative Construction Company, Inc., a Florida corporation with offices at 1900 S. Harbor City Blvd., Suite 315, Melbourne, FL 32955 ("Assignee").

Letters patent of the United States have been issued to James A. Meadows and sold to the Assignor for defining the continuous method of making structural foam panels which are numbered 5,827,458 and dated October 27, 1998.

The Assignor is the sole owner of said patent and of all rights thereunder.

The Assignee wishes to acquire all interest in the improvement and the patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said letters patent, said interest to extend to the full end of the term for which the letters patent or any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Paul Janssens

State of Florida }
County of Collier } ss.:

On the <u>R1</u> day of January 2005, before me personally came Paul Janssens, who acknowledged that he resides at 992 Winterberry Drive, Marco Island, FL 34145 and he is the individual who executed the accompanying Patent Assignment.

Notary

MY COMMISSION # DD076731 EXPIRES
December 5, 2005
BONDED THRUTROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT made as of January 21, 2005 by Paul Janssens, an individual residing at 992 Winterberry Drive, Marco Island, Florida 34145 ("Assignor"), to Alternative Construction Company, Inc., a Florida corporation with offices at 1900 S. Harbor City Blvd., Suite 315, Melbourne, FL 32955 ("Assignee").

Letters patent of the United States have been issued to Nadia Komarowski and sold to the Assignor for a safe room which are numbered 6,438,906 and dated August 27, 2002.

The Assignor is the sole owner of said patent and of all rights thereunder.

The Assignee wishes to acquire all interest in the improvement and the patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said letters patent, said interest to extend to the full end of the term for which the letters patent or any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Paul Janssens

State of Florida County of Collier

RECORDED: 06/21/2005

) } ss.:

On the <u>A1</u> day of January 2005, before me personally came Paul Janssens, who acknowledged that he resides at 992 Winterberry Drive, Marco Island, FL 34145 and he is the individual who executed the accompanying Patent Assignment.

Jos Jacob

MY COMMISSION # DD076731 EXPIRES

December 5, 2005

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0704